325
Soft Starters & Dynamic Brakes
Fa
rm
 D
ut
y
M

rakes
Digital Soft Start Controls - Typical Applications
Standard Duty (a) Medium Duty (b) Heavy Duty (c) Cont.
Output
Amps
Catalog
 Number
List
Price
Mult.
Sym.
Size
208V (d) 230V 460V 208V (d) 230V 460V 208V (d) 230V 460V
Motor Application Horsepower @ 10 Starts per hour Maximum
— — 5 — — 5 — — — 9 MD7-009-CB 1,789 E7 1
3 5 10 — — 7.5 — — 5 16 MD7-016-CB 1,858 E7 1
5 7.5 15 — 5 10 — — 7.5 23 MD7-023-CB 2,045 E7 1
7.5 10 20 5 7.5 15 — — 10 30 MD7-030-CB 2,221 E7 1
10 15 30 7.5 10 20 — 5 15 44 MD7-044-CB 2,531 E7 1
15 20 40 10 15 30 5 7.5 20 59 MD7-059-CB 2,836 E7 1
20 25 50 15 15 40 7.5 10 30 72 MD7-072-CB 3,207 E7 1
25 30 60 15 20 50 10 15 40 85 MD7-085-CB 3,390 E7 1
30 40 75 20 30 60 15 20 50 105 MD7-105-CB 4,087 E7 1
40 50 100 30 40 75 20 30 60 146 MD7-146-CB 4,828 E7 1
50 60 125 40 50 100 30 40 75 174 MD7-174-CB 6,400 E7 2
60 75 150 50 60 125 40 50 100 202 MD7-202-CB 7,103 E7 2
75 100 200 60 75 150 50 60 125 242 MD7-242-CB 7,634 E7 2
Motor Application Horsepower @ 3 Starts per hour Maximum
100 125 250 75 100 200 60 75 150 300 MD7-300-CB 8,509 E7 2
125 150 300 100 125 250 75 100 200 370 MD7-370-CB 9,214 E7 2
150 200 400 125 150 300 100 125 250 500 MD7-500-CB 12,599 E7 3
200 500 150 200 400 125 150 300 600 MD7-600-CB 13,679 E7 3
600 200 500 150 200 400 750 MD7-750-CB 16,330 E7 3
700 600 200 500 900 MD7-900-CB 17,679 E7 3
Standard Duty (a) Medium Duty (b) Heavy Duty (c) Cont.
Output
Amps
Catalog
 Number
List
Price
Mult.
Sym. Size
 575V 575V 575V
Motor Application Horsepower @ 10 Starts per hour Maximum
7.5 5 — 9 MD8-009-CB 2,057 E7 1
10 7.5 5 16 MD8-016-CB 2,137 E7 1
20 10 7.5 23 MD8-023-CB 2,351 E7 1
25 20 10 30 MD8-030-CB 2,554 E7 1
40 30 20 44 MD8-044-CB 2,910 E7 1
50 40 30 59 MD8-059-CB 3,261 E7 1
60 50 40 72 MD8-072-CB 3,687 E7 1
75 60 50 85 MD8-085-CB 3,898 E7 1
100 75 60 105 MD8-105-CB 4,699 E7 1
125 125 100 146 MD8-146-CB 5,553 E7 1
150 — — 174 MD8-174-CB 7,359 E7 2
200 150 125 202 MD8-202-CB 8,167 E7 2
250 200 150 242 MD8-242-CB 8,778 E7 2
Motor Application Horsepower @ 3 Starts per hour Maximum
250 — — 300 MD8-300-CB 9,648 E7 2
300 250 — 370 MD8-370-CB 10,597 E7 2
400 300 300 500 MD8-500-CB 14,486 E7 3
500 400 400 600 MD8-600-CB 15,733 E7 3
600 500 500 750 MD8-750-CB 18,783 E7 3
700 600 600 900 MD8-900-CB 20,332 E7 3
(a) 300% Motor FLA @ 35 Sec., 400% Motor FLA @ 6 Sec.
(b) 300% Motor FLA @ 60 Sec., 400% Motor FLA @ 12 Sec.
(c) 300% Motor FLA @ 80 Sec., 400% Motor FLA @ 35 Sec.
(d) 208V applications are UL listed only to 196V.

ke
s
Multipurpose Solid State Soft Starter
(a) Combination Starter includes control, overload relay and circuit breaker. Non-combination Starter includes control and overload relay.
(b) Uses a shunt bypass contactor to short SCR after ramp up (not a full voltage bypass starter). Custom controls available.
Amp
Size
     Max Hp at VAC Catalog
Number
List
Price
Mult.
Sym.208 230 460 575
Combination Starter (a)
NEMA 12 (can also be used for NEMA 1)
55 15 20 40 — MB7-055-GC 5,834 E7
80 25 30 60 — MB7-080-GC 6,398 E7
160 50 60 125 — MB7-160-GC 13,634 E7
250 75 100 200 — MB7-250-GC 15,685 E7
420 150 150 350 — MB7-420-GC 20,111 E7
NEMA 1 - 208/230/460 Volts
80 25 30 60 — MB7-080-AB 7,748 E7
160 50 60 125 — MB7-160-AB 10,217 E7
250 60 75 150 — MB7-250-AB-1 12,200 E7
250 75 100 200 — MB7-250-AB 12,754 E7
420 150 150 350 — MB7-420-AB 14,645 E7
Non-Combination Starter (a)
NEMA 1
160 50 60 125 — MB7-160-BB 8,641 E7
250 75 100 200 — MB7-250-BB 9,615 E7
420 150 150 350 — MB7-420-BB 11,557 E7
Control Only
Open/Panel
8 2 2 5 — MA7-008-CA 1,269 E7
16 3 5 10 — MA7-016-CA 1,335 E7
30 7.5 10 20 — MA7-030-CA 1,566 E7
55 15 20 40 — MB7-055-CP 2,968 E7
80 25 30 60 — MB7-080-CP 4,253 E7
160 50 60 125 — MB7-160-CP 5,535 E7
250 75 100 200 — MB7-250-CP 7,584 E7
420 150 150 350 — MB7-420-CP 9,526 E7
8 2 2 5 5 MA8-008-CA 1,324 E7
16 3 5 10 10 MA8-016-CA 1,402 E7
30 7.5 10 20 25 MA8-030-CA 1,621 E7
NEMA 1
160 50 60 125 — MB7-160-CB 6,724 E7
250 75 100 200 — MB7-250-CB 8,813 E7
420 150 150 350 — MB7-420-CB 10,614 E7
Single Phase Starter 7 thru 110 Amps	 115/230V 50/60 Hz.
Applications: Use with existing or new magnetic starter. This industrial solid
state control will reduce initial starting torque and current of single phase
motors allowing them to be started with minimum voltage drop.  High starting

		  does not have a duty cycle limit.
•	 Holding Brake	 A solid state brake is not a substitute for a mechanical holding brake.
•	 Motor Types	 The Multipurpose Brake has been designed to operate on 3-phase induction motors.
•	 Brake Sizing	 Use the motor FLA and operating voltage to size the brake. All Baldor Multipurpose Brakes can be used on high inertia loads.
		  Extended stopping times are available for use on high inertia loads.
WARNING:  A DC injection brake is not a replacement for a mechanical or safety brake for emergency stopping
Amp
Size
Max Hp at VAC Catalog
Number
List
Price
Mult.
Sym.208 230 460
Open/Panel
16 3 5 10 BQ7-016-CP 1,241 E7
30 10 10 25 BQ7-030-CP 1,318 E7
55 15 20 40 BQ7-055-CP 1,738 E7
80 25 30 60 BQ7-080-CP 2,605 E7
135 40 50 100 BQ7-135-CP 4,168 E7
160 50 60 125 BQ7-160-CP 4,891 E7
250 75 100 200 BQ7-250-CP 5,931 E7
420 125 150 350 BQ7-420-CP 8,318 E7
600 200 200 500 BQ7-600-CP 16,924 E7
NEMA 12
16 3 5 10 BQ7-016-CC 1,399 E7
30 10 10 25 BQ7-030-CC 1,476 E7
55 15 20 40 BQ7-055-CC 1,896 E7
80 25 30 60 BQ7-080-CC 2,764 E7
135 40 50 100 BQ7-135-CC 4,512 E7
160 50 60 125 BQ7-160-CC 5,237 E7
250 75 100 200 BQ7-250-CC 6,279 E7
420 125 150 350 BQ7-420-CC 10,198 E7
600 200 200 500 BQ7-600-CC 18,803 E7
Single Phase Electronic
Motor Brake
Applications: Efficient alternative to mechanical brakes, suitable for
woodworking machinery, machine tools, bench grinders and buffers. Ideal